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From: Moira Deeming  
Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 3:34 PM 
To: rachelbaxendale <rachelbaxendale  
Subject: FW: Expulsion Motion 2.0 

Hi Rachel, if you get this from a different source you could use it. 

Kind Regards, 

Moira Deeming MP 
State Member for the Western Metropolitan Region 
Sunbury | Niddrie | Tarneit | Werribee | Williamstown | Point Cook | Sydenham | Kororoit | Footscray | Laverton |St 
Albans        
Suite 1 & 2, Level 2, 13-15 Lake Street, Caroline Springs VIC 3023 
Phone  (03) 8363 0288 
Email  moira.deeming@parliament.vic.gov.au  

Support Moira & subscribe at www.moiradeemingmp.com 

This message and its attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. It is intended solely for the named 
addressee. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message or responsible for delivery of the message to the addressee, 
you may not copy or deliver this message or its attachments to anyone. Rather, you should permanently delete this message 
and its attachments and kindly notify the sender by reply e-mail. 

From: Moira Deeming  
Sent: Tuesday, 9 May 2023 3:32 PM 
To: Renee Heath <Renee.Heath@parliament.vic.gov.au> 
Cc: James Newbury <James.Newbury@parliament.vic.gov.au>; Roma Britnell 
<Roma.Britnell@parliament.vic.gov.au>; Cindy McLeish <Cindy.McLeish@parliament.vic.gov.au>; Matthew Guy 
<Matthew.Guy@parliament.vic.gov.au>; Wayne Farnham <Wayne.Farnham@parliament.vic.gov.au>; John Pesutto 
<John.Pesutto@parliament.vic.gov.au> 
Subject: Expulsion Motion 2.0 

Good afternoon, 

Upon receiving notice of the latest motion to have me expelled, I immediately requested a description of the 
conduct for which I stand accused of bringing the party into disrepute.  
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I received no reply. 
 
I did see in an email thread the advice from John Pesutto, that I’d be permitted to attend the meeting to defend 
myself from the allegations (but no description of the conduct referred to in the allegations). 
 
I also witnessed members of the Liberal Party publicly accuse me of threatening to sue the Liberal Party and every 
Liberal Party MP. This is untrue. I notified the Leadership first, and then all Liberal MPs, that due to a total 
breakdown in mediation and internal party processes, I intended to pursue a legally negotiated resolution to the 
dispute over the terms of my suspension- and I asked for support to do so. When I was informed that no support 
was forthcoming even from the wider group of MPs, I accepted that any unwelcome dispute resolution wouldn’t 
serve the purpose of genuine closure anyway, and notified the Leadership and the Party President that I wouldn’t 
pursue that avenue any further.  
 
I have now received a calendar invite for the expulsion 2.0 meeting.   
 
I am writing for a second time; can I please have a copy of the exact conduct to which the expulsion motion refers so 
that I can prepare my defence. 
 
 
Kind Regards, 
 
Moira Deeming MP 
State Member for the Western Metropolitan Region 
Sunbury | Niddrie | Tarneit | Werribee | Williamstown | Point Cook | Sydenham | Kororoit | Footscray | Laverton |St 
Albans                                                                                             
Suite 1 & 2, Level 2, 13-15 Lake Street, Caroline Springs VIC 3023 
Phone  (03) 8363 0288 
Email  moira.deeming@parliament.vic.gov.au  
 

Support Moira & subscribe at www.moiradeemingmp.com 
 

 
 

This message and its attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. It is intended solely for the named 
addressee. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message or responsible for delivery of the message to the addressee, 
you may not copy or deliver this message or its attachments to anyone. Rather, you should permanently delete this message 
and its attachments and kindly notify the sender by reply e-mail. 
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